CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACT SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, R.S.O. 1990 FOR THE CITY OF HAMILTON

This is to Certify that Quote No. C15-36-22(PCE) for the following Improvements:

Re: Contract C15-36-22(PCE): Installation of Various Multi-Use Paths Was

SUBSTANTIALLY performed on: Tuesday June 20, 2023

Date Certificate Signed: June 20th, 2023

By:<u>BAKIR FAYAD</u> (Print)

NAME OF OWNER: THE CITY OF HAMILTON

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: <u>703 Hamilton Regional Road 8, Stoney Creek, Ontario</u> <u>L8W 3L5</u>

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: Oakridge Group Inc.

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: 340 Hwy. 20, RR #1, Hannon, Ontario, L0R 1P0

NAME OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER: Bakir Fayad

TITLE OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER: Project Manager

SIGNATURE OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER: _____

A)

90.	
0,	
Kda	
1DU	
1	

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: <u>703 Hamilton Regional Road 8, Stoney Creek, Ontario</u> <u>L8W 3L5</u>

(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate) IDENTIFICATION OF PREMISES FOR PRESERVATION OF LIENS:

B) OFFICE TO WHICH CLAIM FOR LIEN AND AFFIDAVIT MUST BE GIVEN TO PRESERVE LIEN:

<u>City Clerk's Department</u> <u>71 Main Street West, Hamilton, Ontario L8P 4Y5</u> (Where Liens Do not Attach to Premises)